77-RESOLUTION 147

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County has recognized certain problems in the Community which relate to planning and management, and,

WHEREAS, the Comprehensive Planning Assistance Program administered by the State of Florida Department of Community Affairs offers the opportunity to strengthen the community development process through the conduct of a planning program,

Now, therefore, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County officially requests the State of Florida Department of Community Affairs to include Nassau County in its application to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development for local planning assistance funds for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 1977.

ADOPTED this 25th day of January, 1977.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Chairman

//lnl //

Maril San

John ;

Owglas Commissioner

ATTEST:

Clerk of Nassau County